Brooklyn College (3-6-1) -vs- Farmingdale State (5-5)
10/9/2008 at Farmingdale, NY ()

Date: 10/9/2008 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
’ggg%?gfnrzce: 60 Brooklyn College 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Ryan Williams Farmingdale State 5 2 7
Brooklyn College 0 Farmingdale State 7
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Conway, Michael 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Gubbins, Patrick 0 0O 0 O 68
1 Kaferov, Azad 0 0 0 O 10 5 Cipra, Marcos 3 2 1 0 90
3 Magloire, Jean Menes 0 0O 0 o 90 6 Arthurs, Mathew 2 1 1 0 47
6 Jaworowski, Ariel 0 0 0 o 90 9 Mendolia, Alex 0 0O 0 1 31
7 Mantagas, Vasilios 2 1 0 O 90 10 Pancotto, Nick 3 2 1 0 77
9 Boakye, Kingsley 2 0 0 o 90 11 Lang, Ryan 0 0O 0 1 61
11 Loyfman, Natan 2 1 0 O 90 12 Mueller, Thomas 2 0O 0 O 90
12 Palinchak, Vasyl 6 3 0 O 90 14 Paul, Ryan 3 2 2 0 31
13 Kelman, Boris 2 2 0 O 70 15 Hartman, Ryan 1 0O 0 O 75
14 Kinghorn, Sedley 0 0O 0 o 90 16 Volante, Frank 4 2 0 O 70
18 Trotman, Jason 0 0O 0 o 90 23 Curatolo, Michael 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
5 Klyauzov, Ivan 4 2 0 O 0 0 Meschkow, Ricky 0 0O 0 O 22
8 Cela, Ardit 2 0 0 oO 80 2 Spencer, Terrance 1 1 1 0 34
Totals 20 9 0 0 970 3 De Luna, Neal 0 0O 0 O 0
7 Torres, Alex 0 0O 0 O 0
8 Cardoso, Erick 0 0O 0 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 13 Bousquet, Jordan 0 0 0 o0 20
0 Conway, Michael 90:00 7 4 17 Standridge, Ryan > 1 1 0 54
Totals 7 4 19 Catanzarite, David O 0 0 0 O
20 Lane, Roger 0 0O 0 O 13
22 Reim, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 25
24 Zastawny, Karol 0 0O 0 1 34
25 Tennie, Matt 0 0O 0 O 43
30 de-Souza, Evans 0 0 0 o0 15
Totals 21 11 7 3 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Meschkow, Ricky 21:55 0 2
1 Gubbins, Patrick 68:05 0 7
Totals 0 9
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Brooklyn College 5 15 20 Brooklyn College 4 4
Farmingdale State 18 3 21 Farmingdale State 3 2 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Brooklyn College 4 0 4 Brooklyn College 4 4 8
Farmingdale State 3 6 9 Farmingdale State 3 4 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
Header GOAL by FSCM Cipra, Marcos (FIRST
7:35 FSCM Cipra, Marcos Mendolia, Alex GOAL), Assist by Mendolia, Alex.
9:55 FSCM Paul, Ryan GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan.
14:04 FSCM Arthurs, Mathew GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
27:08 FSCM Pancotto, Nick GOAL by FSCM Pancotto, Nick.



GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan, Assist by Lang,

28:31 FSCM Paul, Ryan Lang, Ryan Ryan.

GOAL by FSCM Spencer, Terrance, Assist by
47:09 FSCM Spencer, Terrance Zastawny, Karol Zastawny, Karol.
66:08 FSCM Standridge, Ryan GOAL by FSCM Standridge, Ryan.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



09:53
09:55

09:52
10:16

13:11
14:04

14:43
16:11
16:14
16:31

19:00
19:19
23:25
25:13
26:07

27:04
27:08

30:30
30:56
30:56
31:30

34:44

36:04

41:13
41:46
42:16
43:32
44:16
45:00
45:00

46:01
47:09
47:09
47:09

Team
BC
FSCM
FSCM
BC
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
BC
BC
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
BC

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
BC

FSCM
BC

FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
BC
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
BC
BC

BC
BC
FSCM
BC
FSCM

Play By Play

Play
Conway, Michael at goalie for Brooklyn College.
Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos HIGH.
Header GOAL by FSCM Cipra, Marcos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mendolia, Alex.
Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 1
*
Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas HIT CROSSBAR.
GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan.
Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 2
*
BC substitution: Cela, Ardit for Kaferov, Azad.
Shot by BC Mantagas, Vasilios, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by FSCM Paul, Ryan BLOCKED.
GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 3
%
Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank WIDE.
Corner kick by FSCM Volante, Frank [16:11].
Header Shot by FSCM Hartman, Ryan WIDE.
Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Conway, Michael.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas BLOCKED.
Corner kick by FSCM Volante, Frank [19:19].
Shot by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew WIDE.
Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl HIGH.
Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos, SAVE Conway, Michael.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Conway, Michael.
GOAL by FSCM Pancotto, Nick.
Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 4
*
GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan, Assist by Lang, Ryan.
Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 5
*
Shot by FSCM Pancotto, Nick WIDE.
FSCM substitution: Spencer, Terrance for Paul, Ryan.
FSCM substitution: Zastawny, Karol for Mendolia, Alex.
Shot by FSCM Pancotto, Nick, SAVE Conway, Michael.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by BC Loyfman, Natan, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
FSCM substitution: Standridge, Ryan for Lang, Ryan.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank BLOCKED.
Corner kick by FSCM Cipra, Marcos [41:46].
Offside against Farmingdale State.
Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl WIDE.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Foul on Brooklyn College.
Shot by BC Cela, Ardit HIT CROSSBAR.
FSCM substitution: Tennie, Matt for Arthurs, Mathew.
Corner kick by BC Jaworowski, Ariel [47:09].
GOAL by FSCM Spencer, Terrance, Assist by Zastawny, Karol.



51:56
52:28
53:37
54:52
55:36
57:23
57:31
60:11
61:52
62:30
63:13

64:51
64:57
64:57

66:08

67:18
67:55
68:05

83:43
86:51
90:00

FSCM
FSCM
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
FSCM
BC
FSCM
FSCM
BC
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
BC
FSCM
BC
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
BC
BC
FSCM
BC
FSCM
BC
BC

Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 6
*
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan BLOCKED.
Corner kick by BC Palinchak, Vasyl [52:28].
Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by BC Cela, Ardit HIGH.
Shot by BC Kelman, Boris, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Corner kick by BC Palinchak, Vasyl [57:23].
Shot by BC Kelman, Boris, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by BC Boakye, Kingsley WIDE.
Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan HIGH.
Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl HIGH.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by BC Boakye, Kingsley WIDE.
FSCM substitution: Reim, Kevin for Spencer, Terrance.
FSCM substitution: Lang, Ryan for Zastawny, Karol.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
GOAL by FSCM Standridge, Ryan.

Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 7
%
Corner kick by FSCM Volante, Frank [67:18].
FSCM substitution: Meschkow, Ricky for Gubbins, Patrick.
Meschkow, Ricky at goalie for Farmingdale State.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Foul on Brooklyn College.
FSCM substitution: Bousquet, Jordan for Volante, Frank.
BC substitution: Loyfman, Natan for Kelman, Boris.
Corner kick by FSCM Reim, Kevin [70:40].
Shot by FSCM Standridge, Ryan WIDE.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
FSCM substitution: de-Souza, Evans for Hartman, Ryan.
Corner kick by BC Palinchak, Vasyl [75:56].
Shot by BC Loyfman, Natan WIDE.
FSCM substitution: Lane, Roger for Pancotto, Nick.
Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl, SAVE Meschkow, Ricky.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by BC Mantagas, Vasilios HIGH.
Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan, SAVE Meschkow, Ricky.
End of period [90:00].



