## Brooklyn College (3-6-1) -vs- Farmingdale State (5-5) 10/9/2008 at Farmingdale, NY ()

**Date:** 10/9/2008 Attendance: 60 Stadium: Officials: Scorer, Ryan Williams

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Brooklyn College	0	0	0
Farmingdale State	5	2	7

### Brooklyn College 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	0	Conway, Michael	0	0	0	0	90
	1	Kaferov, Azad	0	0	0	0	10
	3	Magloire, Jean Menes	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Jaworowski, Ariel	0	0	0	0	90
	7	Mantagas, Vasilios	2	1	0	0	90
	9	Boakye, Kingsley	2	0	0	0	90
	11	Loyfman, Natan	2	1	0	0	90
	12	Palinchak, Vasyl	6	3	0	0	90
	13	Kelman, Boris	2	2	0	0	70
	14	Kinghorn, Sedley	0	0	0	0	90
	18	Trotman, Jason	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
	5	Klyauzov, Ivan	4	2	0	0	0
	8	Cela, Ardit	2	0	0	0	80
		Totals	20	9	0	0	970

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Conway, Michael	90:00	7	4
	Totals		7	4

### Farmingdale State 7

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Gubbins, Patrick	0	0	0	0	68
	5	Cipra, Marcos	3	2	1	0	90
	6	Arthurs, Mathew	2	1	1	0	47
	9	Mendolia, Alex	0	0	0	1	31
	10	Pancotto, Nick	3	2	1	0	77
	11	Lang, Ryan	0	0	0	1	61
	12	Mueller, Thomas	2	0	0	0	90
	14	Paul, Ryan	3	2	2	0	31
	15	Hartman, Ryan	1	0	0	0	75
	16	Volante, Frank	4	2	0	0	70
	23	Curatolo, Michael	0	0	0	0	90
	Substitutes						
	0	Meschkow, Ricky	0	0	0	0	22
	2	Spencer, Terrance	1	1	1	0	34
	3	De Luna, Neal	0	0	0	0	0
	7	Torres, Alex	0	0	0	0	0
	8	Cardoso, Erick	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Bousquet, Jordan	0	0	0	0	20
	17	Standridge, Ryan	2	1	1	0	54
	19	Catanzarite, David	0	0	0	0	0
	20	Lane, Roger	0	0	0	0	13
	22	Reim, Kevin	0	0	0	0	25
	24	Zastawny, Karol	0	0	0	1	34
	25	Tennie, Matt	0	0	0	0	43
	30	de-Souza, Evans	0	0	0	0	15
		Totals	21	11	7	3	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Meschkow, Ricky	21:55	0	2
1	Gubbins, Patrick	68:05	0	7
	Totals		0	9

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Brooklyn College	5	15	20
Farmingdale State	18	3	21
Saves By Period			
Brooklyn College	4	0	4
Farmingdale State	3	6	9

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Brooklyn College	0	4	4
Farmingdale State	3	2	5
Fouls By Period			
Brooklyn College	4	4	8
Farmingdale State	3	4	7

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
7:35	FSCM	Cipra, Marcos	Mendolia, Alex	Header GOAL by FSCM Cipra, Marcos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mendolia, Alex.
9:55	FSCM	Paul, Ryan		GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan.
14:04	FSCM	Arthurs, Mathew		GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
27:08	FSCM	Pancotto, Nick		GOAL by FSCM Pancotto, Nick.

28:31 FSCM Paul, Ryan	Lang, Ryan	GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan, Assist by Lang, Ryan.
47:09 FSCM Spencer, Terrance	Zastawny, Karol	GOAL by FSCM Spencer, Terrance, Assist by Zastawny, Karol.
66:08 FSCM Standridge, Ryan		GOAL by FSCM Standridge, Ryan.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

	Team	Play
00:00	BC	Conway, Michael at goalie for Brooklyn College.
00:00	FSCM	Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
	FSCM	Offside against Farmingdale State.
	ВС	Foul on Brooklyn College.
04:07	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos HIGH.
07:35	FSCM	Header GOAL by FSCM Cipra, Marcos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mendolia, Alex.
		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 1
	FSCM	*
09:53	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas HIT CROSSBAR.
09:55	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan.
		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 2
	FSCM	*
09:52	BC	BC substitution: Cela, Ardit for Kaferov, Azad.
10:16	BC	Shot by BC Mantagas, Vasilios, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
13:11	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Paul, Ryan BLOCKED.
14:04	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 3
	FSCM	*
14:43	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank WIDE.
16:11	FSCM	Corner kick by FSCM Volante, Frank [16:11].
16:14	FSCM	Header Shot by FSCM Hartman, Ryan WIDE.
16:31	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Conway, Michael.
	BC	Foul on Brooklyn College.
19:00	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas BLOCKED.
19:19	FSCM	Corner kick by FSCM Volante, Frank [19:19].
23:25	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew WIDE.
25:13	BC	Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl HIGH.
26:07	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos, SAVE Conway, Michael.
	BC	Foul on Brooklyn College.
27:04	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Conway, Michael.
27:08	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Pancotto, Nick.
		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 4
	FSCM	
28:31	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Paul, Ryan, Assist by Lang, Ryan.
		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 5
	FSCM	*
	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Pancotto, Nick WIDE.
	FSCM	FSCM substitution: Spencer, Terrance for Paul, Ryan.
30:56		FSCM substitution: Zastawny, Karol for Mendolia, Alex.
	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Pancotto, Nick, SAVE Conway, Michael.
24.44	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
34:44	FSCM	Shot by BC Loyfman, Natan, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
 26:04	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State. FSCM substitution: Standridge, Ryan for Lang, Ryan.
	BC	Foul on Brooklyn College.
41:13		Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank BLOCKED.
41:46		Corner kick by FSCM Cipra, Marcos [41:46].
42:16		Offside against Farmingdale State.
43:32		Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
44:16		Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl WIDE.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	BC	Foul on Brooklyn College.
46:01		Shot by BC Cela, Ardit HIT CROSSBAR.
47:09		FSCM substitution: Tennie, Matt for Arthurs, Mathew.
47:09		Corner kick by BC Jaworowski, Ariel [47:09].
47:09		GOAL by FSCM Spencer, Terrance, Assist by Zastawny, Karol.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 6
	FSCM	*
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
51:56	BC	Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan BLOCKED.
52:28	BC	Corner kick by BC Palinchak, Vasyl [52:28].
53:37	ВС	Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
54:52	ВС	Shot by BC Cela, Ardit HIGH.
55:36	BC	Shot by BC Kelman, Boris, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
57:23	BC	Corner kick by BC Palinchak, Vasyl [57:23].
57:31	BC	Shot by BC Kelman, Boris, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
60:11	BC	Shot by BC Boakye, Kingsley WIDE.
61:52	BC	Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
62:30	BC	Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan HIGH.
63:13	BC	Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl HIGH.
	BC	Foul on Brooklyn College.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
64:51	BC	Shot by BC Boakye, Kingsley WIDE.
64:57	FSCM	FSCM substitution: Reim, Kevin for Spencer, Terrance.
64:57		FSCM substitution: Lang, Ryan for Zastawny, Karol.
	BC	Foul on Brooklyn College.
66:08	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Standridge, Ryan.
		Brooklyn College 0, Farmingdale State 7
	FSCM	*
67:18	FSCM	Corner kick by FSCM Volante, Frank [67:18].
67:55	FSCM	FSCM substitution: Meschkow, Ricky for Gubbins, Patrick.
68:05	FSCM	Meschkow, Ricky at goalie for Farmingdale State.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
	ВС	Foul on Brooklyn College.
69:49		FSCM substitution: Bousquet, Jordan for Volante, Frank.
70:13		BC substitution: Loyfman, Natan for Kelman, Boris.
70:40		Corner kick by FSCM Reim, Kevin [70:40].
70:41		Shot by FSCM Standridge, Ryan WIDE.
72:47		Offside against Farmingdale State.
75:07		FSCM substitution: de-Souza, Evans for Hartman, Ryan.
75:56	_	Corner kick by BC Palinchak, Vasyl [75:56].
76:23		Shot by BC Loyfman, Natan WIDE.
76:32	FSCM	FSCM substitution: Lane, Roger for Pancotto, Nick.

Shot by BC Palinchak, Vasyl, SAVE Meschkow, Ricky.

Shot by BC Klyauzov, Ivan, SAVE Meschkow, Ricky.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

End of period [90:00].

Shot by BC Mantagas, Vasilios HIGH.

79:03 BC

83:43 BC

86:51 BC

90:00 0

**FSCM**